



Duroply Industries Limited

113 Park Street, North Block 4th Floor
Kolkata-700016, Ph: (033) 22652274



Ref: 5404/24-25/0021

May 18, 2024

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE: 516003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publications

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit copies of the newspaper publications made on May 18, 2024 in "Financial Express" (English) (All India Edition) and "Duranta Barta" (Bengali) (Kolkata Edition) with respect to Extracts from the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For Duroply Industries Limited

**Komal
Dhruv** Digitally signed
by Komal Dhruv
Date: 2024.05.18
18:17:23 +05'30'

[KOMAL DHRUV]
Company Secretary

Encl: a. a.

Toll Free: 1800-345-3876 (DURO) | E-Mail: corp@duroply.com | Website: www.duroply.in

Find us on:    duroplyindia

Regd. Office: 9, Parsee Church Street, Kolkata-700001 • CIN: L20211WB1957PLC023493

(Rs. In Million, except per equity share data)

Particulars	3 months ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited
I Revenue from operations	39,171	1,47,557	1,11,742
II Profit before exceptional items and tax	3,278	15,368	11,885
III Profit before tax	3,190	15,252	8,971
IV Profit attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,355	10,225	4,627
V Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,056	12,913	5,765
VI Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 5 each]	6,003	6,003	6,003
VII Reserve [Excluding Revaluation Reserve] as shown in the audited balance sheet		1,91,834	1,72,666
VIII Earnings per share [of Rs. 5 each]	(not annualised)	(annualised)	(annualised)
(a) Basic	1.13	8.55	3.88
(b) Diluted	1.13	8.54	3.87

1. Key standalone financial information

Particulars	3 months ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited
I Revenue from operations	5,326	21,273	19,929
II Profit before tax	218	1,503	29,712
III Net Profit for the period	140	1,193	28,484

- The audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 in respect of Biocon Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 15, 2024 and May 16, 2024. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.biocon.com.

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 9 Parsee Church Street, Kolkata - 700001
Phone No.: (033) 2265 2274
E-mail: corp@duroply.com; Website: www.duroply.in
CIN: L20211WB1957PLC023493

EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operation	8445.84	32342.30	30233.86	8421.98
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	(226.10)	100.90	791.79	346.66
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(123.37)	100.75	522.57	225.81
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(162.98)	49.89	509.31	221.55
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	998.63	998.63	777.58	777.58
6. Other Equity		11657.87	8064.39	
7. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) [in ₹]				
Basic	(1.43)	1.25	7.40	3.11
Diluted	(1.42)	1.25	7.39	3.00

Notes: -

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.duroply.in
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 17th May 2024.
- The Figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figure for the full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter.
- As the Company has single reportable segment for the year ended 31st March 2024, the segment wise disclosure requirement of IND AS 108 on operating segment is not applicable to it.
- The Company had issued and allotted 11,91,032 warrants on preferential allotment basis on 2nd September 2022, the warrant holder had paid 25% of total consideration of ₹ 126/- per warrant amounting to ₹ 375.18 Lakhs as application money against the above warrant. There was 2,13,280 warrants outstanding, which was converted into Equity Shares during the quarter on payment of remaining consideration of ₹ 201.55 Lakhs.
- Issue of Equity Shares and Warrants through Preferential allotment: - During the quarter ended 31st March 2024, the Company made following preferential allotment to non promoters on 27th March 2024.
 - 11,77,336 equity shares, having face value of ₹ 10/- each, at a price of ₹ 203/- per Equity Share at a premium of ₹ 193/- per Equity Share aggregating to ₹ 2389.99 Lakhs.
 - 9,85,220 warrants, each carrying a right to subscribe to 1 (One) Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each at an issue price of ₹ 203/- per warrant aggregating to ₹ 1999.99 Lakhs, upon receipt of 25% of issue price of ₹ 50.75 per warrant amounting to ₹ 499.99 towards warrant subscription money. The remaining consideration of 75% of the issue price ₹ 152.25 per warrant amounting to ₹ 1500/- shall be payable at any time within 18 months in one or more tranches from the date of allotment of the warrants i.e. 27th March 2024. The amount received against warrants shall be adjusted/ set off against the issue price for the resultant equity share.
 - The Company on 27th March 2024 received a total amount aggregating to ₹ 2889.99 Lakhs, which includes Equity Shares subscription of amounting to ₹ 2389.99 Lakhs and 25% of the warrant subscription money amounting to ₹ 500 Lakhs.
- During the quarter under review the Company, has ascertained on the basis of legal opinion that a Income Tax Case amounting to ₹ 5827.57 lakhs has very remote possibility of occurrence and therefore the same is not a contingent liability.
- There are no exceptional / extra ordinary items.
- Figures for the previous periods have been re-classified / re-grouped, wherever required.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
AKHILESH CHITLANGIA
Managing Director
DIN 03120474

Place : Kolkata
Date : 17th May, 2024

LCB L.G BALAKR

CIN: I

Regd Office: 6/16/13, Krishnaraya
Tel: +91 422 2532325 | website: I

NOTICE TO

TRANSFER OF INVESTOR EDUCATION

Shareholders are hereby informed Education and Protection Fund (Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") for the financial year 2016-17, seven years will be credited to the shares on which dividends were also be transferred as per the procedure. In compliance with the Rules, I concerned shareholders whose s per the aforesaid Rules, the full di on the Company's Website: https:// In this connection, please note the 1) In case you hold shares in phy be issued and transferred to IEPF. your name(s) and held by you, wi 2) In case you hold shares in e debited for the shares liable for tra In the event valid claim is not recei will proceed to transfer the liable favor of IEPF authority without a shall lie against the Company in shares transferred to IEPF pursua concerned shareholders can claim by making an application in the p Entitlement letter from the Compa For any queries on the above m the Company's Registrar and Sh Services Limited, Subramanian Salai, Chennai 600002. Tel numb cameindia.com.

Coimbatore
17.05.2024

Sr Gene

ACCENT MICROC

CIN: U24230GJ2012F

Regd. Office: 314, Shangrilla Arcad

Anandnagar Road, Satellite, Ahm

Email : info@accentmicrocell.com | Web:

Tel. No.: +91 7940042367 /

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FOR THE HALF YEAR / YEAR ENDED

Sl No.	Particulars	For the Half Year Ended Mar 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	14051.17
2	Profit for the year before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	1924.68
3	Net Profit for the year after tax	1606.64
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	—
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2104.30
6	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserve	—
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	
	Basic	9.94
	Diluted	9.94

Notes:

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their respective Meetings held on May 17, 2024.
- These financial results have been prepared in compliance with the Rules of Corporate Affairs and prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out the audit of the above financial results on the basis of the opinion of the above.
- As per MCA notification dated February 16, 2015 companies which are in Chapter XB of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are compulsorily required to adopt Ind AS.
- Company has recognized Goodwill of Rs 100.00 Lacs in FY 2023. Company which has not been amortized till FY 22-23 in line with "Intangible Assets". Considering the life of 10 years, company has amortized the same over the period.
- The Comparative results and other information for the half year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are as per the financial statements of the company recently got listed on December 15, 2023. However, the company has ensured that the said results provide a true & fair view of its affairs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Yearly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the Company's website.
- The previous year figures have been re-grouped, re-cast and are not comparable to the classification of current period.

Date: 17.05.2023
Place: Ahmedabad

